SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2

SDCC PROJECT MAME; Clay High School Building 1_ Duct Board Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-18-09/10

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 18, 2010.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  §_184.567.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):  $_275,174.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.,

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero {0) calendar days. Coniract Substantial
Completion date is July 30, 2010, Final Complelion date is August 15, 2010.

For these changes: u Add to o Deduct from the Conlract in accordance wlih the conditions of

the Confract the sum of Twelve thousand, nine hundred doliars and 00/100.
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 8275,174.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $12,900.00
DEDUCTION TO.CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5288,074.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considersd professional opinion, as Project

Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this-Change Order are boih fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of'thg Ajﬁ;;{/lwgzl work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Ay ~ .
Slgnature: [/..’% /ﬁ;’;’g" fj Date: _Tuly 4, Zeso
Archilect //,:/ Vi 7
L e

Dale: ju.‘\_,g b, 201D

Signature: ’ = // Date: ‘7' g"’/ O

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS{15010
EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Building 1 Duct Board Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-19-09/10

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

1. Change Order #1 is for District requested items. $12,900.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $12,900.00

Addition of Zero (0) days to the Contract.



}l;vAW\? MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC. 524 Swockion Street » Jacksonville, FL 32204-2500 « 904-388-2695

MECHANICAL-CMC-008140 PLUMBING-CFC-019184

Thursday, July 01, 2010

Mike Griffis

Project Manager

Clay School District

RE; Change Order #3 ESI Clay High School Gym Project

Dear Mike,

Consession Stand

1. Electrical Sub $1,800.00
2. Sheetmetal Sub $1,557.00
3. Roofer $1,670.00
4. Fence With Gates $1,015.00
5. Equipment A/C $2,430.00
$8,472.00
Subcontractor 5% $424.00
$8,896.00
W.W. Gay
1. Pour Concrete in Place $465.00
2. HVAC Install $2,575.00
3. Controls $325.00
4, HVAC Test & Balance $275.00
$3,640.00
Contractor 10% $364.00
$4,004.00
$8,896.00
TOTAL PRICE $12,900.00
Sincerely,
Henry Wrye

Project Manager



